OB REG RACE B LYONS GA 2026 OB Condensed
Release(B): 08:30 Birds: 89 Lofts: 4 GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section South
Release Wx: CLEAR, 5 NW, 30 (S)

2026-02-24 08:30

Printed on February 24th 2026, 4:12 pm
Station: LYONS,GA
Arrival Wx: CLEAR, 7 NW, 55

Pos Name Section Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles yd/min  To Win DF Points

1  STEPHEN BROS/23 S 711 AU 25 SD BB H 005 13:18:485 260.518 1587.599 00.00 170.36

2 S&T MITCHELL/19 S 7216 AU 25 GHC BC H 003 13:19:52.3 261447 1587415 00.02 160.22

3 S&T MITCHELL S 8102 AU 25 GHC BC C 016 13:19:528 2 1587.370 00.02  150.08

4  OMAHA LOFT/30 S 2542 AU 25 GREE BBSP C 002 13:20:06.4 260958 1583.126 0049 139.94

5 S&T MITCHELL S 11164 AU 25 GHC GRZ H 004 13:20:478 3 1582366 00.57  129.8

6 BALDWIN LOFT/17 S 8311 AU 24 GHC BB H 000 13:20:442 261.184 1581.137 01.10 119.66

7  S&T MITCHELL S 8158 AU 25 GHC BB C 008 13:21:075 4 1580.581 01.17  109.52

8  S&T MITCHELL S 110 AU 24 LADU BC H 007 13:25:237 5 1557.734 05.33  99.38
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 10 === === mm e oo

9 STEPHEN BROS S 23 AU 24 LNC BBWF H 017 13:26:59.6 2 1543.845 08.11 89.24

10 S&T MITCHELL S 39801 AU 25 ARPU BC C 018 13:2827.2 6 1541771 0836  79.1

11 OMAHA LOFT S 8619 AU 24 GHC BC H 020 13:27:551 2 1541615 08.37 68.96

12 STEPHEN BROS S 2510 AU 25 LS BB H 019 13:27.289 3 1541311 0840  58.81

13 STEPHEN BROS S 49118 AU 24 ARPU BB H 020 13:27438 4 1540.025 0855  48.67

14 BALDWIN LOFT S 11022 AU 25 GHC BBWF C 000 13:28:346 2 1539.620 09.01 38.53

15 BALDWIN LOFT S 8340 AU 24 GHC BB H 000 13:28:39.0 3 1539.242 09.05 28.39

16 BALDWIN LOFT S 41431 AU 23 ARPU BBSP H 000 13:29:306 4 1534.822 09.57 18.25

17 BALDWIN LOFT S 13802 AU 22 GHC BB H 000 13:30:290 5 1529.850 10.55  8.11
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 20% —=mm =

18 STEPHEN BROS S 707 AU 24 POLK PENS H 015 13:30:03.0 5 1528.118 1114 0

19 BALDWIN LOFT S 11301 AU 25 GHC BB H 000 13:301496 6 1528.104 1116 O

20 BALDWIN LOFT S 13091 AU 22 GHC BB H 000 13:30:51.0 7 1527986 1117 O

21 BALDWIN LOFT S 8510 AU 23 GHC BB H 000 13:30:51.5 8 1527943 1118 0

22 BALDWIN LOFT S 13107 AU 24 GHC BC H 000 13:30:59.2 9 1527292 1125 0

23 BALDWIN LOFT S 8336 AU 24 GHC BB H 000 13:31:01.3 10 1527114 1128 0

24 OMAHA LOFT S 2583 AU 25 GREE BB H 015 13:31:.023 3 1525638 1144 0

25 OMAHA LOFT S 2483 AU 24 GREE BB H 022 13:31:033 4 1525553 1145 O

26 OMAHA LOFT S 109 AU 24 OMAH BB C 004 13:31:.034 5 1525545 1146 O

27 S&T MITCHELL S 5251 AU 24 GHC BC H 009 13:31:442 7 1524994 1153 0

28 OMAHA LOFT S 2568 AU 25 GREE BB C 008 1331:11.7 6 1524.844 1154 0

29 S&T MITCHELL S 7267 AU 25 GHC BC H 010 13:31:46.7 8 1524784 1156 0

30 STEPHEN BROS S 703 AU 25 GHC BBSP H 023 13:3044.1 6 1524.637 1155 0

31 STEPHEN BROS S 746 AU 25 GHC BB H 006 13:30:468 7 1524409 1158 0

32 S&T MITCHELL S 8157 AU 25 GHC RC C 014 1331:529 9 1524262 1202 0

33 BALDWIN LOFT S 8310 AU 24 GHC BC H 000 13:32:01.0 11 1522.083 1227 O

34 BALDWIN LOFT S 40040 AU 25 ARPU BB H 000 13:32:034 12 1521.882 1230 O

35 STEPHEN BROS S 1804 AU 25 TOPP BB H 016 13:31:20.7 8 1521551 1232 O

36 S&T MITCHELL S 8122 AU 25 GHC BLK H 013 13:33:022 10 1518.452 13.11 0

37 S&T MITCHELL S 5272 AU 24 GHC SLT C 002 13:33:46.0 11 1514.803 1355 O

38 BALDWIN LOFT S 3335 AU 23 TULE DC H 000 13:34:063 13 1511.631 1433 0

39 OMAHA LOFT S 2504 AU 25 GREE BB H 023 13:34456 7 1507.007 1528 0

40 OMAHA LOFT S 205 AU 25 OMAH BB H 026 13:34:460 8 1506974 1528 0

41 STEPHEN BROS S 1776 AU 24 CAP BB H 013 13:34:175 9 1506.816 1529 0

42 OMAHA LOFT S 2599 AU 25 GREE BB C 030 13:34485 9 1506.768 15.31 0

43 OMAHA LOFT S 239 AU 25 OMAH BC H 024 13:35539 10 1501399 1636 O

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2026-OB/condensed/5F424EEE-C205-1976-DD05-DBFADDC30343

12



Pos Name

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
BALDWIN LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
BALDWIN LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT

Section Band

n unn m M “u »v _ »Hh »Ki HL KL KHh KL KL KHh KHh KHh KHh KL KL LKL KL KL KHL KL KL KL KL L KL O K 1K B »n

2535 AU 25 GREE
2426 AU 24 GREE
2569 AU 25 GREE
2415 AU 24 GREE
2502 AU 25 GREE
413 AU 25 MCLO
622 AU 24 JROD
5946 AU 24 GHC
599 AU 25 AUDR
3953 AU 25 AA
10595 AU 25 GHC
231 AU 25 OMAH
2439 AU 24 GREE
3580 AU 25 GHC
13177 AU 24 GHC
81053 AU 24 ARPU
719 AU 25 GHC
10288 AU 25 GHC
2405 AU 24 GREE
2443 AU 24 GREE
849 AU 24 UTEN
25613 AU 25 LYNC
940 IF 23 UBRX
2533 AU 25 GREE
4710 AU 23 GHC
11225 AU 25 GHC
40025 AU 25 ARPU
294 AU 25 OMAH
13230 AU 24 GHC
2539 AU 25 GREE
11223 AU 25 GHC
40049 AU 25 ARPU
2419 AU 24 LS
2538 AU 25 GREE

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BC

BC

BB

BC

BC

BB

BC

BB

BB

BB
CHOC
BB

BB
BBSP
BB

BC
BCWF
BB

BB
BBWF
BB
DC

BB

BC

BC
DCSP
DC
BC
BBWF
BB
DC

BB

BC

@)

I T rH NI ITITITITITITOIIITNONOIIIITIIIIIIIIIITIONTI

011
029
012
016
014
011
003
021
010
001
004
019
025
012
021
007
014
022
006
013
003
028
002
007
018
017
000
018
009
009
005
000
008
027

13:36:51.1
13:37:39.1
13:38:56.9
13:38:57.3
13:38:58.0
13:40:07.1
13:40:18.2
13:40:57.5
13:40:50.2
13:42:34.2
13:42:51.2
13:43:24.0
13:43:25.7
13:43:17.1
13:43:214
13:43:22.1
13:43:38.5
13:43:40.9
13:44:55.0
13:45:22.0
13:46:33.7
13:46:38.3
13:47:41.0
13:49:23.1
13:48:554
13:49:47 .1
13:53:43.0
13:54:02.2
13:54:08.1
13:56:10.6
13:56:12.5
13:59:22.8
14:02:40.9
14:09:25.5

Miles
11
12
13
14
15
10
11
16
12
13
14
17
18
15
16
17
18
19
19
20
21
22
20
23
21
24
14
25
22
26
27
15
23
28

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2026-OB/condensed/5F424EEE-C205-1976-DD05-DBFADDC30343

yd/min

1496.734
1492.842
1486.577
1486.545
1486.489
1478.506
1477.624
1476.968
1475.089
1466.909
1465.580
1465.461
1465.328
1463.561
1463.226
1463.172
1461.897
1461.710
1458.403
1456.322
1450.825
1450473
1443.298
1437.999
1437.686
1436.201
1420.052
1417.356
1414.570
1408.057
1407.921
1395.636
1378.229
1353.099

To Win DF Points
17.33
18.21
19.39
19.39
19.40
21.18
21.29
21.40
22.01
23.45
24.02
24.06
24.08
24.28
24.32
24.33
24.49
24.52
25.37
26.04
27.16
27.20
28.52
30.05
30.06
30.29
34.09
34.44
35.19
36.53
36.55
39.49
43.52
50.08

o

O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 oo oo oo o

212



