

OB REG RACE B LYONS GA  
Release(B): 08:30 Birds: 89 Lofts: 4  
Release Wx: CLEAR, 5 NW, 30

**2026 OB Condensed**  
GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section South  
(S)  
2026-02-24 08:30

Printed on February 24th 2026, 4:12 pm  
Station: LYONS,GA  
Arrival Wx: CLEAR, 7 NW, 55

Pos	Name	Section	Band	Color	Sex	Nom	Arrival	Miles	yd/min	To Win	DF Points
1	STEPHEN BROS/23	S	711 AU 25 SD	BB	H	005	13:18:48.5	260.518	1587.599	00.00	170.36
2	S&T MITCHELL/19	S	7216 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	003	13:19:52.3	261.447	1587.415	00.02	160.22
3	S&T MITCHELL	S	8102 AU 25 GHC	BC	C	016	13:19:52.8	2	1587.370	00.02	150.08
4	OMAHA LOFT/30	S	2542 AU 25 GREE	BBSP	C	002	13:20:06.4	260.958	1583.126	00.49	139.94
5	S&T MITCHELL	S	11164 AU 25 GHC	GRZ	H	004	13:20:47.8	3	1582.366	00.57	129.8
6	BALDWIN LOFT/17	S	8311 AU 24 GHC	BB	H	000	13:20:44.2	261.184	1581.137	01.10	119.66
7	S&T MITCHELL	S	8158 AU 25 GHC	BB	C	008	13:21:07.5	4	1580.581	01.17	109.52
8	S&T MITCHELL	S	110 AU 24 LADU	BC	H	007	13:25:23.7	5	1557.734	05.33	99.38
-----10%-----											
9	STEPHEN BROS	S	23 AU 24 LNC	BBWF	H	017	13:26:59.6	2	1543.845	08.11	89.24
10	S&T MITCHELL	S	39801 AU 25 ARPU	BC	C	018	13:28:27.2	6	1541.771	08.36	79.1
11	OMAHA LOFT	S	8619 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	020	13:27:55.1	2	1541.615	08.37	68.96
12	STEPHEN BROS	S	2510 AU 25 LS	BB	H	019	13:27:28.9	3	1541.311	08.40	58.81
13	STEPHEN BROS	S	49118 AU 24 ARPU	BB	H	020	13:27:43.8	4	1540.025	08.55	48.67
14	BALDWIN LOFT	S	11022 AU 25 GHC	BBWF	C	000	13:28:34.6	2	1539.620	09.01	38.53
15	BALDWIN LOFT	S	8340 AU 24 GHC	BB	H	000	13:28:39.0	3	1539.242	09.05	28.39
16	BALDWIN LOFT	S	41431 AU 23 ARPU	BBSP	H	000	13:29:30.6	4	1534.822	09.57	18.25
17	BALDWIN LOFT	S	13802 AU 22 GHC	BB	H	000	13:30:29.0	5	1529.850	10.55	8.11
-----20%-----											
18	STEPHEN BROS	S	707 AU 24 POLK	PENS	H	015	13:30:03.0	5	1528.118	11.14	0
19	BALDWIN LOFT	S	11301 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	000	13:30:49.6	6	1528.104	11.16	0
20	BALDWIN LOFT	S	13091 AU 22 GHC	BB	H	000	13:30:51.0	7	1527.986	11.17	0
21	BALDWIN LOFT	S	8510 AU 23 GHC	BB	H	000	13:30:51.5	8	1527.943	11.18	0
22	BALDWIN LOFT	S	13107 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	000	13:30:59.2	9	1527.292	11.25	0
23	BALDWIN LOFT	S	8336 AU 24 GHC	BB	H	000	13:31:01.3	10	1527.114	11.28	0
24	OMAHA LOFT	S	2583 AU 25 GREE	BB	H	015	13:31:02.3	3	1525.638	11.44	0
25	OMAHA LOFT	S	2483 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	022	13:31:03.3	4	1525.553	11.45	0
26	OMAHA LOFT	S	109 AU 24 OMAH	BB	C	004	13:31:03.4	5	1525.545	11.46	0
27	S&T MITCHELL	S	5251 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	009	13:31:44.2	7	1524.994	11.53	0
28	OMAHA LOFT	S	2568 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	008	13:31:11.7	6	1524.844	11.54	0
29	S&T MITCHELL	S	7267 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	010	13:31:46.7	8	1524.784	11.56	0
30	STEPHEN BROS	S	703 AU 25 GHC	BBSP	H	023	13:30:44.1	6	1524.637	11.55	0
31	STEPHEN BROS	S	746 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	006	13:30:46.8	7	1524.409	11.58	0
32	S&T MITCHELL	S	8157 AU 25 GHC	RC	C	014	13:31:52.9	9	1524.262	12.02	0
33	BALDWIN LOFT	S	8310 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	000	13:32:01.0	11	1522.083	12.27	0
34	BALDWIN LOFT	S	40040 AU 25 ARPU	BB	H	000	13:32:03.4	12	1521.882	12.30	0
35	STEPHEN BROS	S	1804 AU 25 TOPP	BB	H	016	13:31:20.7	8	1521.551	12.32	0
36	S&T MITCHELL	S	8122 AU 25 GHC	BLK	H	013	13:33:02.2	10	1518.452	13.11	0
37	S&T MITCHELL	S	5272 AU 24 GHC	SLT	C	002	13:33:46.0	11	1514.803	13.55	0
38	BALDWIN LOFT	S	3335 AU 23 TULE	DC	H	000	13:34:06.3	13	1511.631	14.33	0
39	OMAHA LOFT	S	2504 AU 25 GREE	BB	H	023	13:34:45.6	7	1507.007	15.28	0
40	OMAHA LOFT	S	205 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	026	13:34:46.0	8	1506.974	15.28	0
41	STEPHEN BROS	S	1776 AU 24 CAP	BB	H	013	13:34:17.5	9	1506.816	15.29	0
42	OMAHA LOFT	S	2599 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	030	13:34:48.5	9	1506.768	15.31	0
43	OMAHA LOFT	S	239 AU 25 OMAH	BC	H	024	13:35:53.9	10	1501.399	16.36	0

Pos	Name	Section	Band	Color	Sex	Nom	Arrival	Miles	yd/min	To Win	DF Points
44	OMAHA LOFT	S	2535 AU 25 GREE	BC	C	011	13:36:51.1	11	1496.734	17.33	0
45	OMAHA LOFT	S	2426 AU 24 GREE	BC	H	029	13:37:39.1	12	1492.842	18.21	0
46	OMAHA LOFT	S	2569 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	012	13:38:56.9	13	1486.577	19.39	0
47	OMAHA LOFT	S	2415 AU 24 GREE	BC	H	016	13:38:57.3	14	1486.545	19.39	0
48	OMAHA LOFT	S	2502 AU 25 GREE	BC	H	014	13:38:58.0	15	1486.489	19.40	0
49	STEPHEN BROS	S	413 AU 25 MCLO	BB	H	011	13:40:07.1	10	1478.506	21.18	0
50	STEPHEN BROS	S	622 AU 24 JROD	BC	H	003	13:40:18.2	11	1477.624	21.29	0
51	OMAHA LOFT	S	5946 AU 24 GHC	BB	H	021	13:40:57.5	16	1476.968	21.40	0
52	STEPHEN BROS	S	599 AU 25 AUDR	BB	H	010	13:40:50.2	12	1475.089	22.01	0
53	STEPHEN BROS	S	3953 AU 25 AA	BB	H	001	13:42:34.2	13	1466.909	23.45	0
54	STEPHEN BROS	S	10595 AU 25 GHC	CHOC	H	004	13:42:51.2	14	1465.580	24.02	0
55	OMAHA LOFT	S	231 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	019	13:43:24.0	17	1465.461	24.06	0
56	OMAHA LOFT	S	2439 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	025	13:43:25.7	18	1465.328	24.08	0
57	STEPHEN BROS	S	3580 AU 25 GHC	BBSP	H	012	13:43:17.1	15	1463.561	24.28	0
58	STEPHEN BROS	S	13177 AU 24 GHC	BB	H	021	13:43:21.4	16	1463.226	24.32	0
59	STEPHEN BROS	S	81053 AU 24 ARPU	BC	H	007	13:43:22.1	17	1463.172	24.33	0
60	STEPHEN BROS	S	719 AU 25 GHC	BCWF	H	014	13:43:38.5	18	1461.897	24.49	0
61	STEPHEN BROS	S	10288 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	022	13:43:40.9	19	1461.710	24.52	0
62	OMAHA LOFT	S	2405 AU 24 GREE	BB	C	006	13:44:55.0	19	1458.403	25.37	0
63	OMAHA LOFT	S	2443 AU 24 GREE	BBWF	C	013	13:45:22.0	20	1456.322	26.04	0
64	OMAHA LOFT	S	849 AU 24 UTEN	BB	H	003	13:46:33.7	21	1450.825	27.16	0
65	OMAHA LOFT	S	25613 AU 25 LYNC	DC	H	028	13:46:38.3	22	1450.473	27.20	0
66	STEPHEN BROS	S	940 IF 23 UBRX	BB	H	002	13:47:41.0	20	1443.298	28.52	0
67	OMAHA LOFT	S	2533 AU 25 GREE	BC	C	007	13:49:23.1	23	1437.999	30.05	0
68	STEPHEN BROS	S	4710 AU 23 GHC	BC	H	018	13:48:55.4	21	1437.686	30.06	0
69	OMAHA LOFT	S	11225 AU 25 GHC	DCSP	H	017	13:49:47.1	24	1436.201	30.29	0
70	BALDWIN LOFT	S	40025 AU 25 ARPU	DC	H	000	13:53:43.0	14	1420.052	34.09	0
71	OMAHA LOFT	S	294 AU 25 OMAH	BC	H	018	13:54:02.2	25	1417.356	34.44	0
72	STEPHEN BROS	S	13230 AU 24 GHC	BBWF	H	009	13:54:08.1	22	1414.570	35.19	0
73	OMAHA LOFT	S	2539 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	009	13:56:10.6	26	1408.057	36.53	0
74	OMAHA LOFT	S	11223 AU 25 GHC	DC	C	005	13:56:12.5	27	1407.921	36.55	0
75	BALDWIN LOFT	S	40049 AU 25 ARPU	BB	H	000	13:59:22.8	15	1395.636	39.49	0
76	STEPHEN BROS	S	2419 AU 24 LS	BB	H	008	14:02:40.9	23	1378.229	43.52	0
77	OMAHA LOFT	S	2538 AU 25 GREE	BC	H	027	14:09:25.5	28	1353.099	50.08	0